
HEALTH AND SOCIETY (HSOC) COURSES FALL 2021

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES (CAS) COURSES - CAS courses count toward the 84-hour rule for HSOC majors
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HSOC 89 A D2:SU:Global Health Devl & Div 94605 Required MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM INPR FLEMIN 101 CAS Jeanne Laraine Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 90 Internship 94663 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 92 Independent Study 94664 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 103 A D2: Fndns of Global Health 95669 Core CAS 100 Level Option TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM TBA TBA Sophomore st CAS Noah David Barclay-Derman Noah.Barclay-Derman@uvm.edu

HSOC 190 Internship 94665 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 192 Independent Study 94666 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 197 Teaching Assistantship 94667 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 198 Undergraduate Research 94668 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 290 Internship 94669 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 292 Independent Study 94670 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 297 Teaching Assistantship 94671 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HSOC 298 Undergraduate Research 94672 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

HON 290 Honors: Health and Society 94673 Elective TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA For senior thesis HON approval CAS Jeanne L. Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

ANTH 21 A D2:SU: Cultural Anthropology 93769 Elective MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM INPR FLEMIN  101 CAS Luis Antonio Vivanco Luis.Vivanco@uvm.edu

ANTH 21 ZRA D2:SU: Cultural Anthropology 95684 Elective MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM INPR FLEMIN  101 CDE only CAS Luis Antonio Vivanco Luis.Vivanco@uvm.edu

ANTH 76 A D2:Religion, Health, & Healing 95518 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR LAFAYE L207 CAS Vicki Laine Brennan Vicki.Brennan@uvm.edu

ANTH 76 ZRA D2:Religion, Health, & Healing 95686 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR LAFAYE L207 CDE only CAS Vicki Laine Brennan Vicki.Brennan@uvm.edu

ANTH 89 B D2:SU:Global Health Devl & Div 93748 Required MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM INPR FLEMIN  101

Take HSOC 089 

crosslist CAS Jeanne Laraine Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

ANTH 173 A D2: Fndns of Global Health 95670 Core CAS 100 Level Option TR 1:15 AM 2:30 PM TBA TBA
Take HSOC 103 

crosslist Sophomore st. CAS Noah David Barclay-Derman Noah.Barclay-Derman@uvm.edu

ANTH 174 A D2:Culture, Health and Healing 95401 Core CAS 100 Level Option MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR Harris 115

ANTH 21 or 89 

or 3 hours SOC CAS Jeanne Laraine Shea Jeanne.Shea@uvm.edu

ANTH 195 B Qualitative Research Methods 95439 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR OMANEX A207 CAS Cheryl Eileen Morse Cheryl.Morse@uvm.edu

AS 96 M The Washington Center 95675 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 96 N Semester in the City 95676 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 190 B Internship 94357 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 190 C Internship 94358 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 190 D Internship 94359 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 196 C Cmty of Practice: Comm News 95679 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 196 D Cmty ofPractice:Communications 95680 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 196 E Cmty of Practice:Sust Trans 95681 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 196 F Cmty of Practice:Legislative 95682 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

AS 196 OL1 The Washington Center 95677 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu



AS 196 OL2 Semester in the City 95678 Elective (internship) TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA If health focused CAS Richard A. Watts rwatts@uvm.edu

EC 11 A Principles of Macroeconomics 90094 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CAS Marc Tsien-YungLaw Marc.Law@uvm.edu

EC 11 B Principles of Macroeconomics 90095 Elective MWF 1:10 PM 2:00 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CAS Jane E. Knodell Jane.Knodell@uvm.edu

EC 11 C Principles of Macroeconomics 90096 Elective MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CAS Nathalie Mathieu-Bolh nmathieu@uvm.edu

EC 11 ZRA Principles of Macroeconomics 95751 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CDE only CAS Marc Tsien-YungLaw Marc.Law@uvm.edu

EC 11 ZRB Principles of Macroeconomics 95752 Elective MWF 1:10 PM 2:00 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CDE only CAS Jane E. Knodell Jane.Knodell@uvm.edu

EC 11 ZRC Principles of Macroeconomics 95753 Elective MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM INPR WILLMS 301 CDE only CAS Nathalie Mathieu-Bolh nmathieu@uvm.edu

EC 195 Health Economics 95883 Elective TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM TBA TBA CAS V. Salinas

ENVS 181 A D1:Environmental Justice 92973 Non-CAS 100-level core option TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM INPR L/L CM 216 RSENR Bindu Panikkar Bindu.Panikkar@uvm.edu

ENVS 195 A Climate and Health 95853 Elective M 4:05 PM 7:05 PM TBA TBA RSENR Christine M Vatovec Christine.Vatovec@uvm.edu

GEOG 186 A Qualitative Research Methods 93889 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR OMANEX A207 CAS Cheryl Eileen Morse Cheryl.Morse@uvm.edu

GEOL 95 A FW:TAP: Medical Geology 95075 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR DELEHA 219 CAS Laura Webb lewebb@uvm.edu

PHIL 24 A Intro-Medical Ethics 95867 Elective TR 8:30 AM 9:45 AM TBA TBA CAS Michael Xavier Ashooh Michael.Ashooh@uvm.edu

PHIL 24 ZRA Intro-Medical Ethics 95868 Elective TR 8:30 AM 9:45 AM TBA TBA CDE only CAS Michael Xavier Ashooh Michael.Ashooh@uvm.edu

PHIL 112 A Philosophy of Science 95442 Elective TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM TBA TBA 3 hours PHIL CAS Michael Xavier Ashooh Michael.Ashooh@uvm.edu

POLS 181 A Fund of Social Research 90422 Core CAS 100 level methods TR 1:15 PM 3:15 PM INPR LAFAYE  L309

STAT 051 or 

STAT 111 or 

STAT 141 or 

higher; three 

hours SOC or 

POLS;  

Sophomore st CAS Jennifer Anne Strickler Jennifer.Strickler@uvm.edu

PSYS 1 A Intro to Psychological Science 91433 Elective TR 10:05 AM 11:20 AM INPR BILLNGS LH CAS Susan Karen Fenstermacher sfenster@uvm.edu

PSYS 1 B Intro to Psychological Science 91434 Elective TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM INPR BILLNGS LH CAS Lawrence Paul Rudiger Lawrence.Rudiger@uvm.edu

PSYS 1 C Intro to Psychological Science 91435 Elective TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM INPR LAFAYE L108 CAS Lawrence Paul Rudiger Lawrence.Rudiger@uvm.edu

PSYS 1 ZRA Intro to Psychological Science 95777 Elective TR 10:05 PM 11:20 AM INPR BILLNGS LH CDE only CAS Susan Karen Fenstermacher sfenster@uvm.edu

PSYS 1 ZRB Intro to Psychological Science 95778 Elective TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM INPR BILLNGS LH CDE only CAS Lawrence Paul Rudiger Lawrence.Rudiger@uvm.edu

PSYS 70 A D2:TAP: Meanings of Madness 95115 Elective MWF 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR L/L-B B 132 CAS Judith A. Christensen Judith.Christensen@uvm.edu

PSYS 170 A Abnormal Psychology 91436 Core CAS 100 level option TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM TBA TBA PSYS 1 CAS Amy Hughes Lansing Amy.Hughes.Lansing@uvm.edu

PSYS 170 B Abnormal Psychology 95120 Core CAS 100 level option TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM TBA TBA PSYS 1 CAS Amy Hughes Lansing Amy.Hughes.Lansing@uvm.edu

PSYS 279 A Intro to Health Psychology 91442 Core CAS 200 level option TR 10:05 AM 11:20 AM TBA TBA PSYS 1 and 170 CAS Shamila Kamini Lekka Shamila.Lekka@uvm.edu

REL 40 A D2:Religion, Health, & Healing 95610 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR LAFAYE L207 CAS Vicki Laine Brennan Vicki.Brennan@uvm.edu

REL 40 ZRA D2:Religion, Health, & Healing 95687 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR LAFAYE L207 CDE only CAS Vicki Laine Brennan Vicki.Brennan@uvm.edu

SOC 1 A SU: Introduction to Sociology 90223 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR FLEMIN 101 CAS Thomas E Macias Thomas.Macias@uvm.edu

SOC 1 B SU: Introduction to Sociology 95480 Elective MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM INPR VOTEY 105 CAS Noriko Matsumoto Noriko.Matsumoto@uvm.edu

SOC 1 ZRA SU: Introduction to Sociology 95779 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR FLEMIN 101 CDE only CAS Thomas E Macias Thomas.Macias@uvm.edu

SOC 1 ZRB SU: Introduction to Sociology 95780 Elective MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM INPR VOTEY 105 CDE only CAS Noriko Matsumoto Noriko.Matsumoto@uvm.edu

SOC 20 A Aging:Change & Adaptation 94073 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR L/L CM 216 CAS Jacqueline S. Weinstock Jacqueline.Weinstock@uvm.edu



SOC 100 A Fund of Social Research 93299 Core CAS 100 level methods TR 1:15 PM 3:15 PM INPR LAFAYE L309

STAT 051 or 

STAT 111 or 

STAT 141 or 

higher; three 

hours SOC or 
CAS Jennifer Anne Strickler Jennifer.Strickler@uvm.edu

SOC 155 Cullture, Heallth, and Healing TBA Core CAS 100 level option MW 3:30 PM 4:45 PM INPR Harris 115

ANTH 21 or 89 

or 3 hours SOC

SOC 157 A QR:Population Health Research 95497 Core CAS 100 level option TR 10:05 AM 11:20 AM INPR COHEN 119 3 hours of SOC CAS Jennifer Anne Strickler Jennifer.Strickler@uvm.edu

SOC 195 Death and Dying 96109 Elective TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM INPR JEFFRD  112 3 hours of SOC CAS Allan Kellehear

NON-CAS COURSES - Remember that you need to limit the number of non-CAS courses you take if you are an HSOC major or if you have an HSOC minor with a major that is housed in the College of Arts and Sciences.
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COLLEGE OF NURSING AND HEALTH SCIENCES

CSD 274 A D2:Culture of Disability 91318 Non-CAS 200 level option W 4:05 PM 7:05 PM HYBD WATERNM 401

Hybrid - Meets 4X in 

person, remainder 

online

Junior or senior 

st CNHS Winnie Looby Winnie.Looby@uvm.edu

HLTH 101 A Intro to Integrative Health 93253 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL Sophomore st CNHS Susan Therese KellerWhitman Susan.Whitman@uvm.edu

HLTH 101 ZRA Intro to Integrative Health 95348 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CDE only Sophomore st CNHS Susan Therese KellerWhitman Susan.Whitman@uvm.edu

HLTH 102 A Science Complementary&Alt Med 93254 Elective T 4:35 PM 7: 35PM INPR HILLS 122 Sophomore st CNHS David Tomasi David.Tomasi@uvm.edu

HLTH 102 ZRA Science Complementary&Alt Med 95420 Elective T 4:35 PM 7:35 PM INPR HILLS 122 CDE only Sophomore st CNHS David Tomasi David.Tomasi@uvm.edu

HLTH 105 OL1 D2:Cultural Health Care 91101 Non-CAS 100 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CNHS Rosemary ElizabethWosky Rosemary.Wosky@uvm.edu

HLTH 140 A Issues in Women's Health 90890 Elective R 3:30 PM 6:30 PM INPR ROWELL
PSYS 1, HDFS 5, 

or 3 hours SOC CNHS Genell Mikkalson Genell.Mikkalson@uvm.edu

HLTH 155 OL1 D1:Racism & Health Disparities 91212 Non-CAS 100 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CNHS Alan M. Maynard Alan.Maynard@uvm.edu

HLTH 155 OL2 D1:Racism & Health Disparities 91213 Non-CAS 100 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CNHS Alan M. Maynard Alan.Maynard@uvm.edu

HSCI 21 B Introduction to Public Hlth 93623 Required TR 8:30 AM 9:45 AM INPR ROWELL 103 CNHS Deborah Marie Hinchey Deborah.Hinchey@uvm.edu

HSCI 21 OL1 Introduction to Public Health 93291 Required TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CNHS Jennifer Gunderman-King Jennifer.Gunderman-King@uvm.edu

HSCI 56 LEC Anti-Racism & Health 95624 Elective TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM TBD TBA CNHS Juan I Florencia Juan.Florencia@uvm.edu

HSCI 80 OL1 Epidemics: Dynam of Inf Diseas 95856 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL CNHS Elizabeth P. Winterbauer Elizabeth.Winterbauer@uvm.edu

HSCI 103 A D2: Fndns of Global Health 95460 Non-CAS 100 level option TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM TBA TBA
Take HSOC 103 

crosslist Sophomore st. CNHS Noah David Barclay-Derman Noah.Barclay-Derman@uvm.edu

HSCI 130 OL1 Health Promotion 93309 Non-CAS 100 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL HSCI 21 CNHS Hendrika J Maltby Hendrika.Maltby@uvm.edu

HSCI 160 OL1 Health Communication 93471 Non-CAS 100 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL
HSCI 21 or ENG 

1; sophomore st. CNHS Kirsten Isgro Kirsten.Isgro@uvm.edu

HSCI 240 A Project Planning and Eval. 95499 Non-CAS 200 level option TR 11:40 AM 12:55 PM TBA TBA
HSCI 130; junior 

st. CNHS . Staff

HSCI 240 OL1 Project Planning and Eval. 93490 Non-CAS 200 level option TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL
HSCI 130; junior 

st. CNHS . Staff

HONORS COLLEGE



HCOL 185 D D2:Disability Stdies& Media Rep 92441 Elective MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM INPR UHTN  016 Must be in HCOL Sophomore st. HCOL Winnie Looby Winnie.Looby@uvm.edu

HCOL 185 M People, Poison, Place 91474 Elective TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM INPR UHTN MULTIPURP Must be in HCOL Sophomore st. HCOL Jonah Steinberg Jonah.Steinberg@uvm.edu

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND SOCIAL SERVICES

ASL 120 A D2: Understanding Deaf Culture 93025 Elective TR 4:25 PM 5:40 PM INPR VOTEY 303 CESS Nicholas Lalanne Nicholas.Lalanne@uvm.edu

EDHE 146 A Personal Health 93544 Non-CAS 100 level option M 4:05 PM 7:05 PM INPR WATERM 413 CESS

EDSP 274 A D2:Culture of Disability 93068 Non-CAS 200 level option W 4:05 PM 7:05 PM HYBD WATERNM 401

Hybrid - Meets 4X in 

person, remainder 

online

Junior or senior 

st CESS Winnie Looby Winnie.Looby@uvm.edu

HDFS 20 A Aging:Change & Adaptation 94019 Elective MW 3:30 PM 4:05 PM INPR L/L CM 216 Take SOC 20 crosslist CESS Jacqueline S. Weinstock Jacqueline.Weinstock@uvm.edu

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND LIFE SCIENCES

CDAE 2 A D2:SU:World Food,Pop & Develop 90068 Elective TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM INPR ML SCI 235 CALS Daniel Tobin Daniel.Tobin@uvm.edu

CDAE 250 A Applied Research Methods 90819 Non-CAS 200 level methods MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM INPR STAFFO 101

CDAE 1 or 

instruction 

permission CALS David S Conner David.Conner@uvm.edu

CDAE 250 B Applied Research Methods 93870 Non-CAS 200 level methods MW 5:05 PM 6:20 PM INPR LAFAYE L111

CDAE 1 or 

instruction 

permission CALS Tao Sun Tao.Sun@uvm.edu

NFS 43 A Fundamentals of Nutrition 90049 Elective TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM INPR ML SCI 235 CALS Elizabeth Fayen Pope efpope@uvm.edu

NFS 143 A Nutrition in the Life Cycle 90043 Non-CAS 100 level option MWF 1:10 PM 2:00 PM INPR LAFAYE L108 NFS 43 CALS Farryl MacKenna WittenBertmann fbertman@uvm.edu

NFS 254 A Global Food Safety 95514 Elective TR 10:05 AM 11:20 AM INPR HILLS 228

NFS 113 or NFS 

114; NFS 153 or 

MMG 002 or 

MMG 101. CALS Andrea J Etter Andrea.Etter@uvm.edu

COLLEGE OF MATH AND STATISTICS (CEMS)

STAT 111 A QR: Elements of Statistics 95021 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 10:05 AM 11:20 AM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS Emily White emily.malcolm-white@uvm.edu

STAT 111 B QR: Elements of Statistics 95022 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 1:15 PM 2:30 PM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS Emily White emily.malcolm-white@uvm.edu

STAT 111 C QR: Elements of Statistics 95023 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 9:40 AM 10:30 AM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS Karen Benway Karen.Benway@uvm.edu

STAT 111 D QR: Elements of Statistics 95024 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS Karen Benway Karen.Benway@uvm.edu

STAT 111 E QR: Elements of Statistics 95027 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 1:10 PM 2:00PM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS Karen Benway Karen.Benway@uvm.edu

STAT 111 F QR: Elements of Statistics 95028 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM INPR INNOV E432 CEMS . Staff

STAT 141 A QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95029 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 8:30 AM 9:45 AM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS Kevin D Beard kdbeard@uvm.edu

STAT 141 B QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95030 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 10:05 AM 11:10 AM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS . Staff

STAT 141 C QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95031 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 9:40 AM 10:30 AM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS . Staff

STAT 141 D QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95032 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 1:10 PM 2:00 PM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS Katherine J Merrill Katherine.Merrill@uvm.edu

STAT 141 E QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95033 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 1:15 PM 2:10 PM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS Jacob William Martin Jacob.W.Martin@uvm.edu

STAT 141 F QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95034 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 2:50 PM 4:05 PM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS Jacob William Martin Jacob.W.Martin@uvm.edu

STAT 141 G QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95035 Non-CAS 100-level methods TR 10:05 PM 11:20 AM INPR INNOV E430 CEMS Paramita Saha Chaudhuri Paramita.Saha-Chaudhuri@uvm.edu

STAT 141 H QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95036 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 10:50 AM 11:40 AM TBA TBA CEMS . Staff

STAT 141 I QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95037 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 12:00 PM 12:50 PM TBA TBA CEMS Jacob William Martin Jacob.W.Martin@uvm.edu

STAT 141 J QR:Basic Statistical Methods 1 95038 Non-CAS 100-level methods MWF 2:20 PM 3:10 PM TBA TBA CEMS Jacob William Martin Jacob.W.Martin@uvm.edu

STAT 200 A QR: Med Biostat&Epidemiology 95051 Non-CAS 200-level methods TR 8:30 AM 9:45 AM TBA TBA STAT 111 or 141 CEMS Karen Benway Karen.Benway@uvm.edu

RUBINSTEIN SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

See ENVS under CAS above



COLLEGE OF MEDICINE (LCOM)

PH 301 OL1 Public Health & Health Policy 90888 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL

Must be in 

accelerated 

MPH program LCOM Linda Lee Roberts Linda.Roberts@uvm.edu

PH 302 OL1 Epidemiology I 91492 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL

Must be in 

accelerated 

MPH program LCOM Victoria Hart Victoria.Hart@uvm.edu

PH 303 OL1 Biostatistics I:App Rsch in PH 91493 Elective TBA TBA TBA ONL ONL

Must be in 

accelerated 

MPH program LCOM Victoria Hart Victoria.Hart@uvm.edu

SURG 200 A Emergency Medicine Research I 90892 Elective TR 4:25 PM 5:40 PM INPR COHEN 119

Sophomore st. 

or instructor 

permission LCOM







NON-CAS COURSES - Remember that you need to limit the number of non-CAS courses you take if you are an HSOC major or if you have an HSOC minor with a major that is housed in the College of Arts and Sciences.


